TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmeriSource Heritage Corporation		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriSource Heritage LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953808	DIABETES CARE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2964799	DIABETES CORNER
Registration Number:	2246125	DIABETES SHOPPE
Registration Number:	2953807	DIABETES SHOPPE
Registration Number:	2051045	ECHO
Registration Number:	3527935	EMPOWERING WOMEN TO LIVE A HEALTHIER LIFE
Registration Number:	1724492	FAMILY PHARMACY
Registration Number:	3737293	GIVE IT A SHOTYOUR HEALTH IS WORTH IT
Registration Number:	2577882	GNP-LINK
Registration Number:	2969514	GOOD DIABETES CARE MEANS GOOD BUSINESS
Registration Number:	0723984	GOOD NEIGHBOR
Registration Number:	2119686	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
Registration Number:	1516842	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0030

Registration Number:	1580725	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY
Registration Number:	3512962	GOOD NEIGHBOR PHARMACY PROVIDER NETWORK
Registration Number:	2489165	IECHO
Registration Number:	2585260	ISCAN
Registration Number:	3527934	MANAGING DIABETES: LIVING WITHOUT LIMITS
Registration Number:	2542180	MYGNP.COM
Registration Number:	3121304	PATIENTPLUS
Registration Number:	3470001	DIABETES SHOPPE SHOPPE TALK
Registration Number:	2933799	SYSTEMSRX
Registration Number:	3418930	THE LINK
Registration Number:	1692121	TOTAL HOME HEALTH CARE THHC
Registration Number:	1103005	ULTRAPHASE
Registration Number:	2937589	YOUR PARTNER IN DIABETES CARE
Serial Number:	76706409	ANDERSONBRECON
Registration Number:	3935934	HEALTHYLAX
Registration Number:	3934645	FIRST TO SHELF
Serial Number:	76659040	OPTIMIZ RX
Registration Number:	3873637	АНР
Registration Number:	2166289	AMERICAN HEALTH PACKAGING
Registration Number:	2609432	AMERISOURCEBERGEN
Registration Number:	2617944	AMERISOURCEBERGEN
Registration Number:	2904359	BRAND ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2495511	AP
Registration Number:	3881955	MAXIMIZE THE PROFIT POTENTIAL OF GENERICS
Registration Number:	2868715	MENTORNET
Registration Number:	2951188	OPTIMIZ
Registration Number:	2569671	PHARMACY HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2665678	PHARMACY HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2674632	PRXO
Registration Number:	2640984	
Registration Number:	2363273	RXFOCUS
Registration Number:	2620883	RXTREND
Registration Number:	3686414	TRAKRX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9200

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley B. Kita, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHS-CERTIFICATE OF CONVER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen
Signature:	/Bea Houwen/
Date:	07/01/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=certofconv#page1.tif

source=certofconv#page2.tif

source=certofconv#page3.tif

source=certofconv#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION" TO "AMERISOURCE HERITAGE

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2011, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2733432 8100V

110773986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8875585

DATE: 06-30-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 FILED 01:18 PM 06/29/2011 SRV 110773986 - 2733432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, AmeriSource Heritage Corporation (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Company was formed as a Delaware corporation pursuant to a Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 22, 1997.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is AmeriSource Heritage Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted and which is set forth in its certificate of formation is AmeriSource Heritage LLC.
- 4. A certification of formation for AmeriSource Heritage LLC is attached hereto and submitted for filing herewith.
- 5. The conversion shall become effective at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of June, 2011.

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION

Diana P. Dunphy

Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AMERISOURCE

HERITAGE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2733432 8100V

110773986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8875585

DATE: 06-30-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 06/29/2011
FILED 01:18 PM 06/29/2011
SRV 110773986 - 2733432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AMERISOURCE HERITAGE LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the FIRST: "limited liability company") is:

AmeriSource Heritage LLC

The address of the registered office and the name and the address SECOND: of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

The formation of the limited liability company shall become effective at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 29th day of June 2011.

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 07/01/2011